for public distribution                                                                      October 2019
Residential Building Permit
Application Procedures and Requirements
For
One- and Two-Family Dwellings
Bureau of Permits and Inspections
Building Plan Submittal and Plan Review Process for
the City of Richmond, Virginia

Below is a list of typical building inspections and the associated system codes.  An applicant
needs to request only those inspections related to their scope of work.
BUILDING INSPECTION TYPE CODES
101 - Footing – The footing trench must be completely prepared for concrete.  Grade pegs
must be in place location, depth, width, reinforcing and soil conditions will be checked.
102 - Foundation – Footing inspection must have been approved.  If poured concrete
foundation, call for inspection when forms are in place and before placing concrete.  If
masonry foundation, call before framing is started.  Inspector will check materials, size
of foundation, anchoring, vent placement, access doors, and if required, reinforcing.
103 - Slab – If there are any underslab electrical or plumbing installations, trade inspection
approvals must be obtained before calling for a slab inspection.  Inspector will check
soil condition, compaction, thickness, reinforcing, vapor barriers and expansion joints.
104 - Framing – Rough in inspections must be approved for electrical, plumbing and
mechanical work prior to calling for a framing inspection. Approved plans must be on
the job site.  Inspector will check lumber grades, nailing schedules, cutting, notching
and adherence to approved plans.
105 - Insulation – After framing inspection has been approved and all insulation has been
installed, call for insulation inspection.  Attic and under floor insulation will be checked
at final inspection.
106 - Sill – For siding replacement or installation, call for sill inspection when bottom boards
of existing siding are removed and existing sill is exposed.  Inspector will check for
soundness of existing sills and other structural elements.
107 - Veneer – Call for inspection when all sheathing is secured and doors and windows are
wrapped.  Inspector will check for the type of sheathing, proper installation of sheathing
and nailing schedule.
109 - Other – This is used for inspections other than those listed above.
110 - Fire Separation
115 - Lead Clearance Report
190 -  Partial Final – This inspection is used only on large commercial projects to final out an
entire floor when the remainder of the building is not complete.
199 - Final – Call for final inspection when all work on approved plans is completed.
Inspector will check for smoke detectors, handrails, guardrails, required egress, access
to attic and concealed spaces.  Building numbers must be securely attached to building
and visible from the street.  Required for Certificate of Occupancy
299 - Zoning Final, Required for Certificate of Occupancy
365 - Land Disturbing Maintenance
NA - Land Disturbing Final, Required for Certificate of Occupancy (Call 804-646-7586 to
 request inspection)
NA -  Public Works Final, Required for Certificate of Occupancy (Call 804-646-0436 to
 request inspection)
Inspection requests can be made 24 hours a day. Please note that all building inspections must